

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

\$19,836,642.41		365		1/10/2024		12/31/2023		
Current Contract Amount:		Current Performance Time (Days):		Current Performance End Date:		Date:		
Change Order No. 3:		0				\$0.00		
Change Order No. 2:		0				\$0.00		
Change Order No. 1:		0				\$0.00		
Previous Change Order:		Previous Time Extensions (Days):			Previous	Previous Changes to \$ Amount:		
1/10/2023		365				1/10/2024		
NTP Start Date:		Original Performance Days:(TII		ays:(TIME)	Original I	Performance E	nd Date:	
\$19,836,642.41		11/18/2022		408		12/31/2023		
Original Contract \$ Amount:		Contract Start Date:		Original Contract Time:(TERM)		Original Contract End Date:		
Contract Amendment Ca	tegory:	Cost	✓ Schedule	Scope	Deliverables			
Contract Number:	Garney Com 1296980	ipailles, ilic	_	Co	ontract Amendm	ndment Number:1		
Contractor:	Garnov Com	nanios Inc						
Contract Name:	Scott Blvd Phase 3 Water Main Replacement					Date:	7/6/2023	

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed to provide approval from the Board of Commissioners (BOC) to increase the performance time and term of the contract. This will allow for the contractor Garney Companies, Inc. to continue work on the Scott Blvd Phase III project due to delays from pipe manufacturing and the time constraints required for work to be complete at the Museum School.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is needed to increase the contract performance days to allow the contractor adequate time to complete the required scope of pipe installation due to multiple delays in supply chain and scheduling issues with the Dekalb County School System.

Proposed Additional Performance Days:	Proposed Cumulative Performance Days:		Proposed Performance End Date:	Proposed Contract End Date:	
219	584		8/16/2024	12/31/2024	
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:		Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount:		Amount Spent To Date:	
\$0.00		\$19,836,642.41		\$0.00	

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: DeKalb County will be at risk for having construction work being performed in front of the Museum School in Avondale during the school year. With this extension in time the contractor can perform the construction work in the summer of 2024 when school system is closed for summer vacation.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Not approving this change order would result in a negative impacts on the County. Contractor will be forced to install pipe during the school year putting students and school staff in close proximity of an active construction zone.

Engineering Manager's Approval:	
Signature:	
Print Name & Date:	
Watershed Director's Approval:	
Signature:	
Print Name & Date:	
Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:	

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: Print Name & Date:

Print Name & Date:

Contract Name: Scott Blvd Phase 3 Water Main Replacement

Contractor: Garney Companies, Inc

Contract Number: 1296980

Signature: